

IFB 019-0-2020BH - PAPER PLASTIC, FOODSERVICE CUSTODIAL/DELIVERY

08/05/2019

				CENTRAL POLY		RIVERSIDE PAPER	
Estimated Quantity	Unit of Measure	Product ID	Product Description	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price
70	Roll	E101B	ALUMINUM FOIL standard 18"wide/1000'rollApproved Brand:Reynolds #615 or List equal _____ #Rolls/CS _____ cost/ft \$ _____		\$0.00	\$29.94	\$2,095.80
20	Case	E110A	APRONS WHITE , plastic bib-style,1 piece 42"long,24"- 38"wide-100ct/CS Ct/CS _____ cost/Each \$ _____		\$0.00	\$4.95	\$99.00
400	Case	E115I	BAGS/FOOD STORAGE clear plastic 35"x27" 200 bags/CS List ct/CS_200___ cost/bag \$_0.0675___ List Brand __Central Poly_____	\$13.50	\$5,400.00	\$14.85	\$5,940.00
550	Case	E115J	BAGS/FOOD STORAGE clear plastic 18"x24" 250 bags/CS List ct/CS_____ cost/bag \$ _____ List Brand _____		\$0.00	\$14.10	\$7,755.00
235	Case	E117E	BAGS/SANDWICH clear w/flip-lock-top 2M/CS Approved Brand: Tuffgard#SB8.5 or Atlantis 2K650 ListA.B Brand _____#bags/cs _____		\$0.00	\$11.25	\$2,643.75
30	Case	E117K	BAGS/SANDWICH "Hotdog" w/flip-lock-top 2M/CSAppr. Brand:Tuffgard #HD-8 or Atlantis 2K550 List A.B. Brand_____#bags/cs_____		\$0.00	\$15.11	\$453.30

	Each	E117M	BAGS/HOLDER for saddle pack dispensing E117E-LAppr. Brand: Tuffgard #CB900C or Atlantis 28F611 List A.B. Brand _____		\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
--	------	-------	--	--	--------	--------	--------

IFB 019-0-2020BH - PAPER PLASTIC, FOODSERVICE CUSTODIAL/DELIVERY 08/05/2019

475	Case	E118A	BAGS/LUNCH PAPER brown, #5 5.25"x10.75"x3.3" 500ct/CS List ct/CS _____ cost/bag \$ _____ List Brand _____		\$0.00	\$11.02	\$5,234.50
550	Case		BAGS/LUNCH Clear grab -n- go with handle, 500 per case List ct/Case _____ Cost/bag \$ _____ List Brand _____ Include sample		\$0.00	\$24.48	\$13,464.00
440	Case	E120B	BAKING SHEETS/Liner , vegetable parchment, quilon Treated 16.3/8x24.3/8 1Mct/CS List ct/CS _____ cost/sheet \$ _____ List Brand _____		\$0.00	\$33.02	\$14,528.00
10	Box		Beard Guard , white, 1M per box List Brand _____		\$0.00	\$29.35	\$293.50
40	Case		Bouffant , white 21" cap, 1M per box List Brand _____		\$0.00	\$35.36	\$1,414.40
325	Case	E126	BOWL/WHT FOAM 5oz nappy, 1M/CS List Ct/Cs _____ List Brand _____		\$0.00	\$17.65	\$5,736.25
430	Case	E122E	Bowl/Black 12oz bowl 4 5/8" Dia, 1 2/16 Ht List ct/CS _____ cost/chip \$ _____ List Brand _____		\$0.00	\$28.67	\$12,328.10

158	Case	E134D	CONTAINER FOOD , foam 12oz. squat 500ct #Container/CS _____ cost/contr \$ _____ Approved Brand: Dart #12SJ20 or List equal _____		\$0.00	\$25.42	\$4,016.36
136	Case		CONTAINER FOOD , foam 4 oz foam 1M case ct. List Brand _____		\$0.00	\$23.89	\$3,249.04
10	Case		CONTAINER FOOD LID for 4 oz foam 1M case ct. List Brand _____		\$0.00	\$15.10	\$151.00
5	Case	E135D	CUPS/LIDS , for foam 12 oz squat #Container/CS _____ cost/contr _____		\$0.00	\$25.09	\$125.45
80	Case	E155	CUPS/SOUFFLE 2.5oz.translucent 2.5M/CS #Cups/CS _____ cost/cup \$ _____ Approved Brand: Solo #B200 or List equal _____		\$0.00	\$27.17	\$2,173.60
75	Case	E155A	CUPS/LIDS for 2.5oz (E155) 2.5M/CS #Lids/CS _____ cost/lid \$ _____ List Brand _____		\$0.00	\$29.50	\$2,212.50
90	Case	E156	CUPS/SOUFFLE 3.25 oz.translucent 2.5M/CSHeat resistant _____ #Cups/CS _____ cost/cup \$ _____ Approved Brand: Solo #P325 or List equal _____		\$0.00	\$42.42	\$3,817.80
80	Case	E156A	CUPS/LIDS for 3.25 oz (E156) 2.5M/CS Heat Resistant #Lids/Cs/CS _____ List Brand _____		\$0.00	\$38.82	\$3,105.60

490	Case	E157	CUPS/SOUFFLE 5.5 oz.translucent 2.5M/CSHeat resistant _____ #Cups/CS _____ cost/cup \$ _____ Approved Brand: Solo #P550 or List equal _____			\$0.00	\$45.09	\$22,094.10
400	Case	E157B	CUPS/LIDS for 5.5 oz (E157) 2.5M/CS #Lids/CS _____ heat resistant __ cost/lid \$ _____ List Brand _____			\$0.00	\$38.82	\$15,528.00
14	Case	E161	CUPS/FOAM 8oz (coffee) white 1M/CS #Cups/CS _____ cost/cup \$ _____ List Brand _____			\$0.00	\$20.19	\$282.66
2	Case	E161A	CUPS/LIDS for 8oz. (E161) 1M/CS #Lids/CS _____ cost/lid \$ _____			\$0.00	\$14.89	\$29.78
186	Case	E162	CUPS/ICEDTEA 14oz translucent, 1M/CS #Cups/CS _____ cost/cup \$ _____ Approved Brand: Dart #14N25 or List equal _____ ****If other than A.B.-vendor must provide sample w/bid to be considered			\$0.00	\$33.70	\$6,268.20
20	Case	E162A	CUPS/LIDS for 14oz. (E162) 1M/CS #Lids/CS _____ cost/lid \$ _____			\$0.00	\$29.87	\$597.40
128	Case		CUPS, Clear 16/18 oz., 1M per case To hold 4 oz. Inset List Brand _____ Provide Sample			\$0.00	\$68.45	\$8,761.60
126	Case		CUP/INSERT , Clear to fit inside 16/18 oz Cup and holds, 4 oz. product Provide Sample			\$0.00	\$60.90	\$7,673.40

113	Case		CUP/DOME LID to fit the 16/16 oz, cup 1M per CS List Brand _____ Provide Sample		\$0.00	\$40.90	\$4,621.70
5	Case		Coffee Stir , unwrapped, black, 5.25" List Brand _____		\$0.00	\$17.05	\$85.25
50	Case	E166	CUPS/SUNDAE/PUNCH 9oz clear plastic 1M/CS #Cups/CS _____ cost/cup \$ _____ List brand _____ *Vendor must provide sample w/bid to be considered		\$0.00	\$48.91	\$2,445.50
10	Case	E173	DESSERT INSERTS clear plastic, 4 oz, 3"x3.25" 2M/CS #Inserts/CS _____ cost/insert \$ _____ List Brand _____		\$0.00	\$60.90	\$609.00
10	Box		Doilies , Paper 16" 250 count per box List Brand _____		\$0.00	\$18.90	\$189.00
260	Roll	E175B	FILM WRAP plastic 2000'x18" roll #ft/roll _____ cost/ft \$ _____ Approved Brand: Reynolds #905 or List equal _____		\$0.00	\$14.45	\$3,757.00
120	Roll	E175A	FILM WRAP plastic 2000'x12" roll #ft/roll _____ cost/ft \$ _____ Approved Brand: Reynolds #905 or List equal _____		\$0.00	\$9.71	\$1,165.20
1100	Box	190C	GLOVES/DISPOSABLE plastic 100ct/box Wrist length, sizes: S, M, L & XL Powder-free synthetic gloves color Blue #Gloves/bx _____ cost/glove \$ _____ List Brand _____ *Vendor must provide sample w/bid to be considered*		\$0.00	\$1.77	\$1,947.00

255	Box	E190D	GLOVES/DISPOSABLE white vinyl 100ct/box Wrist length, sizes: S, M, L & XL #Gloves/bx _____ cost/glove \$ _____ List Brand _____ *Vendor must provide sample w/bid to be considered***			\$0.00	\$1.77	\$451.35
40	Box		HAIR NETS Black, elastic edge.22", light wt.144 ct. per box List Brand _____ Include sample			\$0.00	\$12.35	\$494.00
100	Case		MEAL KIT combo (teaspoon/straw/napkin)1M/CS sealed in plastic bag #Kits/CS _____ cost/kit \$ _____ List Brand _____ *Vendor must provide sample w/bid to be considered***			\$0.00	\$15.84	\$1,584.00
2190	Case	E210	MEAL KIT combo (spork/straw/napkin)1M/CS sealed in plastic bag #Kits/CS _____ cost/kit \$ _____ List Brand _____ *Vendor must provide sample w/bid to be considered*			\$0.00	\$15.84	\$34,689.60
90	Case	E220	NAPKINS white paper, 17"x17" 1/8 fold 400ctApproved Brand: Ft. Howard/Essence #NA920-01 Or Hoffmaster #120051 NO SUBSTITUTES List Approved Brand _____			\$0.00	\$41.86	\$3,767.40
170	Case	E220D	NAPKINS dispenser type 9"x13"folded 3.5"x5" 8MCS #Napkins/CS _____ cost/napkin \$ _____ Approved Brand: TidyNap 392-01 or List equal _____			\$0.00	\$24.86	\$4,226.20

1950	Case	E325B	PLASTICWARE - FORK 6" white med. wt 1M/CS #Forks/CS_____ cost/fork \$_____ Approved Brand: Dart #F6BW or List equal _____		\$0.00	\$7.05	\$13,747.50
50	Case	E326B	PLASTICWARE - KNIFE 6" white med. wt 1M/CS #Knives/CS_____ cost/knife \$_____ Approved Brand: Dart #K6BW or List equal _____		\$0.00	\$7.05	\$352.50
230	Case	E327B	PLASTICWARE-SOUPSPOON 6" white med. wt. 1M/CS #Spoons/CS_____ cost/spoon \$_____ Approved Brand: Dart #SU6BW or List equal _____		\$0.00	\$7.05	\$1,621.50
1315	Case	E328B	PLASTICWARE - TEASPOON 6" white med. wt 1M/CS Approved Brand: Dart #S6BW or List equal _____ #Spoons/CS_____ cost/spoon \$		\$0.00	\$7.05	\$9,270.75
280	Case		PLASTICWARE- FORK, SMARTSTOCK Med. Wt 960 ct., White #Forks/CS_____ cost/fork \$_____ No substitution		\$0.00	\$26.03	\$7,288.40
225	Case		PLASTICWARE-SPOON, SMARTSTOCK Med. Wt 960 ct., White No substitution		\$0.00	\$26.03	\$5,856.75
6	case		PLASTICWARE- KNIVES SMARTSTOCK Med. Wt 960 ct., White No substitution		\$0.00	\$26.03	\$156.18

6	Case		PLASTICWARE- FORK, SMARTSTOCK Heavy. Wt 960 ct. , Black No substitution		\$0.00	\$40.32	\$241.92
6	Case		PLASTICWARE- SPOON, SMARTSTOCK Heavy. Wt 960 ct., Black No substitution		\$0.00	\$40.32	\$241.92
5	Case		PLASTICWARE- KNIFE, SMARTSTOCK Heavy. Wt 960 ct. , Black No substitution		\$0.00	\$40.32	\$201.60
	Each		SMARTSTOCK DISPENSERS AS NEEDED		\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
2	Case	E329A	PLATTER/16"ROUND silver look 36ct/CS #Platters/CS _____ List Brand _____		\$0.00	\$29.45	\$58.90
2	Case	E329B	PLATTER/18"ROUND silver look 36ct/CS #Tray/CS _____ List Brand _____		\$0.00	\$38.05	\$76.10
2	Case	E329D	PLATTER DOME/16"ROUND for E329A clear plastic #Domes/CS _____ List Brand _____		\$0.00	\$27.41	\$54.82
2	Case	E329E	PLATTER DOME/18"ROUND for E329B clear plastic #Lids/CS _____ List Brand _____		\$0.00	\$36.04	\$72.08
200	Box		Sanitizing Alcohol Wipes , individually wrapped for use with stem therm., 1M per box List Brand _____		\$0.00	\$27.98	\$5,596.00
350	Case	E351	STRAWS 5-3/4" long,(milk)plastic, wrapped 12M/CS #straws/CS _____ List Brand _____		\$0.00	\$30.71	\$10,748.50

2	Roll	E405A	TABLECOVERING 39"X300' roll <u>white</u> paper Embossed net strength #Feet/rl _____ List Brand _____		\$0.00	\$16.41	\$32.82
17	Case	E430	TRAY/LINER Parchment paper-deli 12"x10" 6M cs Plaid (Red/White) #Liners/CS _____ List Brand _____		\$0.00	\$39.41	\$669.97
3100	Case	E446B	TRAYS 5-COMPT foam laminated 9"x10" 500/CS #Trays/CS _____ cost/tray \$ _____ Approved Brand: Amoco #80255Y, Mobil #TH0500 or Genpak #10500 no substitutes-		\$0.00	\$17.89	\$55,459.00
992	Case	E451B	TRAYS 3-COMPT foam w/hinged lid 200/CS White medium wt., 8-1/8"x8-3/8"x3" #Trays/CS _____ cost/tray \$ _____ Approved Brand: Amoco #80553, Mobil or Dart #80HT3 -no substitutes- List Approved Brand _____		\$0.00	\$15.89	\$15,762.88
850	Case	E453	TRAYS 1-COMPT clear plastic w/hinged lid 500/CS medium wt., 6"x5.75"x3.25" (HS) #Trays/CS _____ cost/tray \$ _____ List Brand _____ *Vendor must provide sample w/bid to be considered*		\$0.00	\$38.41	\$32,648.50
848	Case	E453C	TRAYS 3-COMPT clear plastic w/hinged lid 200/CS medium wt., 9.5"x9"x2.75" #Trays/CS _____ cost/tray \$ _____ List Brand _____ *Vendor must provide sample w/bid to be considered*		\$0.00	\$38.41	\$32,571.68

2670	Case	E46	TRAY (boat style)for misc. food 3lb. capacity. 500/CS (HS) Approved Brand: Fonda or List equal _____ #Trays/CS _____ cost/tray \$ _____ *If other than A.B.-vendor must provide sample w/bid to be considered*		\$0.00	\$17.10	\$45,657.00
10	Case	E475	WAX SHEETS paper dry, 12"X12" 1M List Brand _____		\$0.00	\$17.55	\$175.50
125	Case		Copy Paper white, 97 brightness, 8.5X11, 20 lb weight, 5M		\$0.00	\$30.45	\$3,806.25
			GRAND TOTAL - PAPER AND PLASTIC		\$5,400.00		\$534,760.21
Estimated Quantity	Unit of Measure	Product ID	Product Description	Unit Price	Extended Price		
6	Case	E531	BLEACH , 1 gallon #Gal/CS _____ Delivered by case List Brand _____		\$0.00	\$14.95	\$89.70
25	Tub	E565	DETERGENT laundry, powder 32.5lb. Windfresh Det. Approved Brand: Windfresh Laundry Det. List Equal _____ #/container _____	\$0.00		\$22.45	\$561.25
25	Case	E581	DISINFECTANT/CLEANER Spray, ready to use DISINFECTANT/CLEANER Spray, ready to use \$ _____ CS \$ _____ Kills bacteria, fungi, etc. Safe to use in food environment List Brand _____ Cs/count _____ oz/cntr. _____ *Vendor must provide sample w/bid to be considered*		\$0.00	\$48.61	\$1,215.25

25	Case		DAWN PLATIUM POWER DETERGENT 6/32 oz. spray bottles No substitution		\$0.00			\$58.56	\$1,464.00
3	Each	E591	SWEEPING COMPOUND , 100#drum, oil-base List Brand _____		\$0.00			\$31.23	\$93.69
50	Each	E638	BROOM/CORN , w/wooden handle industrial use List Brand _____		\$0.00			\$4.98	\$249.00
50	Each	E641	BRUSH/BOWL , w/20" plastic handle, synthetic bristles - Deliver _____ by _____ each List Brand _____		\$0.00			\$5.42	\$271.00
25	Each	E644	BRUSH/STEEL WIRE , for removing rust, paint, etc. 1- 1/8" W – 13.5"L Deliver by each List Brand _____		\$0.00			\$3.10	\$77.50
25	Each	E647	BUCKET/PAIL , round, 14QT, plastic Brand: Rubbermaid or List equal _____ *Vendor must provide specs w/bid, if other than A.B.		\$0.00			\$6.81	\$170.25
20	Each	E671	CONTAINER/BRUTE , round, 55gal. Capacity Plastic, approx. 24"H x 31"H Approved Brand: Rubbermaid or List equal _____ *Vendor must provide specs w/bid, if other than A.B.*		\$0.00			\$38.10	\$762.00
20	Each	E671L	CONTAINER LID , to fit E671 (55gal.) Approved Brand: Rubbermaid or List equal _____		\$0.00			\$18.41	\$368.20

50	Case	E703D	LINERS/CAN plastic 10gal cap. Clear approx.24'X22" 100ct/CS #Bags/CS __1000__ cost/bag \$ _0.0191__ List Brand _Central Poly_____ *Vendor must provide sample w/bid to be considered*	19.10	\$955.00	\$10.15	\$507.50
1500	Case	E573G	LINERS/CAN polyliner #5011 (55 gal) Heavy-duty, 1.4ml min/thick 100ct/CS #Bags/CS _100____ cost/bag \$ __0.248__ List Brand __Central Poly_____ *Vendor must provide sample w/bid to be considered*	24.80	\$37,200.00	\$22.15	\$33,225.00
	Case	E703F	G	21.10	\$31,650.00	\$22.15	\$26,580.00
25	Each	E720	MOP/SPONGE , w/built in wringer, 8-1/4"x2-1/2"x1" Non-corrosive metal parts, enameled handle Deliver by each		\$0.00	\$11.76	\$294.00
25	Each	E720A	MOP/SPONGE REFILL , 8-1/4"x2-1/2"x1" To fit on E720 List Brand_____ *Vendor must provide sample w/bid to be considered*		\$0.00	\$4.51	\$112.75
100	Each		FIBERGLASS MOP HANDLE/QUICK RELEASE to fit Both mop heads listed below Alum., Light weight Handles		\$0.00	\$7.88	\$788.00
750	Each		MOPHEAD #16 4 PLY Rayon White List Cut-End Brand_____ *Vendor must provide sample w/bid to be considered*		\$0.00	\$2.15	\$1,612.50
750	Each	E723	MOPHEAD #16 8 PLY Rayon White List Cut-End Brand_____ *Vendor must provide sample w/bid to be considered*		\$0.00	\$2.15	\$1,612.50

10	Each	E740	MOP BUCKET/WRINGER combo w/casters 35Qt.Approved Brand: Rubbermaid or List equal _____ *Vendor to provide SPECS, if other than Rubbermaid		\$0.00	\$42.10	\$421.00
10	Each	E740A	MOP/WRINGER , to fit E740 Approved Brand: Rubbermaid or List equal _____ *Vendor to provide SPECS, if other than Rubbermaid		\$0.00	\$28.10	\$281.00
250	Case	E738B	Paper Towels to fit Cascades tandem disp. Natural color 7.5"X775' 6 rolls per case		\$0.00	\$39.60	\$9,900.00
500	Pack	E756	SCOURING PADS , general purpose, green 6"x9" List brand _____ Pack/Ct. _____ *Vendor must provide sample w/bid to be considered*		\$0.00	\$2.75	\$1,375.00
500	Pack	E756H	SCOURING PADS , heavy duty/commercial, 6"x9" For tough/aggressive action List brand _____ Pack/Ct. _____ *Vendor must provide sample w/bid to be considered*		\$0.00	\$4.30	\$2,150.00
5	each	E766	SIGN/ FLOOR "WET" , folding, 2-sided Plastic, approx. 25"H List Brand _____		\$0.00	\$10.25	\$51.25
5	Each	E772	SQUEEGEE w/blade 18"wide List brand _____		\$0.00	\$6.55	\$32.75
10	Each	E772A	SQUEEGEE blade replacement 18"wide List brand _____		\$0.00	\$0.99	

5	Each	E772B	SQUEEGEE handle approx. 4'long List brand _____				
					\$0.00	\$4.65	\$23.25
200	Case	E438C	TOILET PAPER to fit Cascades tandem disp. 2 ply. 3.9"X4.0" size 1110 sheets per roll 24 rolls per case				
					\$0.00	\$41.62	\$8,324.00
5	Each	E796	WASTE BASKET/STEP-ON , plastic 8-10 gal. Cap. Rolled rims, lightweight, rectangle shape List Brand _____				
					\$0.00	\$38.90	\$194.50
GRAND TOTAL -Custodial Supplies					\$70,335.00	<---Non-Responsive	\$99,388.79
					\$5,400.00		\$534,760.21
					\$75,735.00	Low Bid -->	\$634,149.00
TOTAL ALL LOTS							